### 506520568 02/24/2021

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6567343

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MARCUS BLOOM-PFLUG	10/08/2020
JUNTAO DENG	10/09/2020
QI HUANG	10/09/2020
BOLIN JIANG	10/09/2020

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LEONI CABLE (CHINA) CO., LTD.
Street Address:	NO. 2 TAIHU WEST ROAD, NEW DISTRICT
City:	CHANGZHOU, JIANGSU
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	213022

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16978114

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** tbergert@williamsmullen.com

Correspondent Name: THOMAS F. BERGERT C/O WILLIAMS MULLEN IP

Address Line 1: 321 EAST MAIN STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 400

Address Line 4: CHARLOTTESVILLE, VIRGINIA 22902

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	079117.0009					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THOMAS F. BERGERT					
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas F. Bergert/					
DATE SIGNED:	02/24/2021					

**Total Attachments: 4** 

source=Bloom-Pflug-079117-0009#page1.tif

source=Deng-079117-0009#page1.tif source=Huang-079117-0009#page1.tif

PATENT 506520568 REEL: 055383 FRAME: 0837

source=Jiang-079117-0009#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 055383 FRAME: 0838

WHEREAS, I, MARCUS BLOOM-PFLUG (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), residing at Neu-Ulm, Germany, have invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled:

# ADAPTER

for which a patent application is being filed herewith in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, or was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as Application Serial No. 16/978,114 on 3 September 2020.

AND WHEREAS, LEONI CABLE (CHINA) CO., LTD. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), doing business at Changzhou, Jiangsu Province, China, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be obtained therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, and transfer, and hereby set over unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States of America including, without limitation, said invention as described in the aforesaid application, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made, including without limitation, all rights to the aforesaid application and to any and all United States Letters Patent therefor, when issued together with all improvements thereon and betterments thereof, all related applications including, but not limited continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions. reissues reexaminations thereof and substitutions of or for said application: and

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States issuing therefrom to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

Effective as of March 13, 2018

Printed Name: MARCUS BLOOM-PFLUG

Signature:

Date:

**PATENT** 

REEL: 055383 FRAME: 0839

WHEREAS, I, JUNTAO DENG (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), residing at Jiangsu, China, have invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled:

## ADAPTER

for which a	patent	app	olication	is	being	filed	herev	with in	the Ur	ited S	States
Patent and	Traden	nark	Office.	or	was fi	led in	the l	Jnited	States	Pater	nt and
Trademark	Office	88	Applica	ıtior	ı Seri	al No	)	<u>16/9</u>	<u> 278,114</u>		on
3 September	er 2020	£	#88 B411							18 - 18 1 1 E el Celuigge I	10000

AND WHEREAS, LEONI CABLE (CHINA) CO., LTD. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), doing business at Changzhou, Jiangsu Province, China, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, and transfer, and hereby set over unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States of America including, without limitation, said invention as described in the aforesaid application, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made, including without limitation, all rights to the aforesaid application and to any and all United States Letters Patent therefor, when issued together with all improvements thereon and betterments thereof, all related applications including, but not limited divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues and reexaminations thereof and substitutions of or for said application; and

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States Issuing therefrom to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

Effective as of March 13, 2018

Signature: DickDeng Date: 9 October 2020

Printed Name: JUNTAO DENG

PATENT REEL: 055383 FRAME: 0840

WHEREAS, I, QI HUANG (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), residing at Anhui, China, have invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled:

## ADAPTER

for which a patent application is being filed herewith in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, or was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as Application Serial No. 18/978 114 on 3 September 2020.

AND WHEREAS, LEONI CABLE (CHINA) CO., LTD. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), doing business at Changzhou, Jiangsu Province, China, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, and transfer, and hereby set over unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States of America including, without limitation, invention as described in the aforesaid application, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made, including without limitation, all rights to the aforesaid application and to any and all United States Letters Patent therefor, when issued together with all improvements thereon and betterments thereof, all related applications including, but not limited to, divisions, continuations-in-part, continuations, reissues reexaminations thereof and substitutions of or for said application; and

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States issuing therefrom to ASSIGNEE, for its Interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

Effective as of March 13, 2018

الم Signature: <u>(۱) Huang</u> Date: کوی اور ا

Printed Name: QI HUANG

PATENT REEL: 055383 FRAME: 0841

WHEREAS, I, BOLIN JIANG (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), residing at Guangdong, China, have invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled:

## ADAPTER

for which a patent application is being filed herewith in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, or was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as Application Serial No. 16/978,114 on 3 September 2020.

AND WHEREAS, LEONI CABLE (CHINA) CO., LTD. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), doing business at Changzhou, Jiangsu Province, China, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be obtained therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, and transfer, and hereby set over unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States of America including, without limitation, said invention as described in the aforesaid application, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made, including without limitation, all rights to the aforesaid application and to any and all United States Letters Patent therefor, when issued together with all improvements thereon and betterments thereof, all related applications including, but not limited divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues reexaminations thereof and substitutions of or for said application; and

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States issuing therefrom to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

Effective as of March 13, 2018

Signature:\_\_\_

Date

2020 - 10 . 1)

Printed Name: BOLIN JIANG

RECORDED: 02/24/2021

**PATENT** 

REEL: 055383 FRAME: 0842